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254 WD2x   44. Women's Masters D 2x  .......................................................... Heat 1
255 ............................................................. Heat 2
256 ............................................................. Heat 3
257 ............................................................. Heat 4
258 WF4x   73. Women's Masters F 4x  .......................................................... Heat 1
259 ............................................................. Heat 2
260 ............................................................. Heat 3
261 MD8+   56. Men's Masters D 8+  ............................................................... Heat 1
262 ............................................................. Heat 2
263 MG2x   93. Men's Masters G 2x  ............................................................... Heat 1
264 ............................................................. Heat 2
265 WB4x   17. Women's Masters B 4x  .......................................................... Heat 1
266 ............................................................. Heat 2
267 WD2x   44. Women's Masters D 2x  .......................................................... Semi-Final 1
268 ............................................................. Semi-Final 2
269 WE8+   63. Women's Masters E 8+  ......................................................... Heat 1
270 ............................................................. Heat 2
271 ME4x   66. Men's Masters E 4x  ............................................................... Heat 1
272 ............................................................. Heat 2
273 ............................................................. Heat 3
274 WC2-   32. Women's Masters C 2-  .......................................................... Heat 1
275 ............................................................. Heat 2
276 MC2x   37. Men's Masters C 2x  ............................................................... Heat 1
277 ............................................................. Heat 2
278 MPara1x 169. Men's Masters Para 1x  .......................................................... Final
279 MI4x 116. Men's Masters I 4x  ................................................................ Final
280 WF4x   73. Women's Masters F 4x  .......................................................... Final
281 MF2-   81. Men's Masters F 2-  ................................................................ Final
282 WA8+     7. Women's Masters A 8+  ......................................................... Final
283 MA4x   10. Men's Masters A 4x  ............................................................... Final
284 WD2x   44. Women's Masters D 2x  .......................................................... Final
285 MD8+   56. Men's Masters D 8+  ............................................................... Final
286 WG4-   89. Women's Masters G 4-  .......................................................... Final
287 WG4+   90. Women's Masters G 4+  ......................................................... Final
288 MG2x   93. Men's Masters G 2x  ............................................................... Final
289 WB4x   17. Women's Masters B 4x  .......................................................... Final
290 MB2-   25. Men's Masters B 2-  ................................................................ Final
291 WE8+   63. Women's Masters E 8+  ......................................................... Final
292 ME4x   66. Men's Masters E 4x  ............................................................... Final
293 WH-M2- 102. Women's Masters H - M 2-  .................................................... Final
294 MH8+ 112. Men's Masters H 8+  ............................................................... Final
295 WC2-   32. Women's Masters C 2-  .......................................................... Final
296 MC2x   37. Men's Masters C 2x  ............................................................... Final
297 WE2x   58. Women's Masters E 2x  .......................................................... Heat 1
298 ............................................................. Heat 2
299 ............................................................. Heat 3
300 ............................................................. Heat 4
301 ............................................................. Heat 5
302 ............................................................. Heat 6
303 MD4x   52. Men's Masters D 4x  ............................................................... Heat 1
304 ............................................................. Heat 2
305 ............................................................. Heat 3
306 WG2x   86. Women's Masters G 2x  ......................................................... Heat 1
307 ............................................................. Heat 2
308 WE2x   58. Women's Masters E 2x  .......................................................... Semi-Final 1
309 ............................................................. Semi-Final 2
310 ............................................................. Semi-Final 3
311 WC4x   31. Women's Masters C 4x  .......................................................... Heat 1
312 ............................................................. Heat 2
313 MC8+   42. Men's Masters C 8+  ............................................................... Final
314 WD8+   49. Women's Masters D 8+  ......................................................... Final
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315 MD4x   52. Men's Masters D 4x  ............................................................... Final
316 WG2x   86. Women's Masters G 2x  ......................................................... Final
317 MG2-   95. Men's Masters G 2-  ............................................................... Final
318 MJ2x 123. Men's Masters J 2x  ................................................................ Final
319 ME4-   68. Men's Masters E 4-  ................................................................ Final
320 ME4+   69. Men's Masters E 4+  ............................................................... Final
321 WE2x   58. Women's Masters E 2x  .......................................................... Final
322 WC4x   31. Women's Masters C 4x  .......................................................... Final
323 MixAB4+ 138. Mixed Masters A & B 4+  ........................................................ Division
324 MixD8+ 147. Mixed Masters D 8+  ............................................................... Division 1
325 ............................................................. Division 2
326 MixH-M4x 157. Mixed Masters H - M 4x  ......................................................... Division
327 CoCW1x 166. Womens Coc 1x  .................................................................... Final
328 CoCM1x 167. Mens Coc 1x  .......................................................................... Final



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 254 Women's Masters D 2x Heat 1

1
44.11 Melbourne University
Justine Tonner-Joyce, Bea Klein-van Mullekom

 (D)
6

 2:00.27 (1)  4:05.44   0.00  +0.00
 2:00.27  2:05.17

2
44.09 Lake Tuggeranong/Black Mounta…
Cecilie Young, Christine Young

 (D)
5

 2:07.71 (2)  4:13.91   8.47  +8.47
 2:07.71  2:06.20

3
44.06 Commercial
Kim Rogers, Joanne Taylor

 (D)
2

 2:12.26 (3)  4:17.41   3.50 +11.97
 2:12.26  2:05.15

4
44.03 Bunbury/Nestles
Roslyn Snaauw, Lorelle Klumpp

 (D)
3

 2:14.52 (4)  4:19.36   1.95 +13.92
 2:14.52  2:04.84

5
44.01 Bunbury
Carmel Lloyd, Kimberley Robbins

 (D)
1

 2:17.40 (5)  4:40.41  21.05 +34.97
 2:17.40  2:23.01

6
44.22 Ulverstone/ANA
Emma Moore, Jennifer Streeter

 (D)
7

 2:28.77 (6)  4:50.79  10.38 +45.35
 2:28.77  2:22.02

7
44.04 Champion Lakes
Myra Allen, Wendy Hill

 (D)
4

 2:29.96 (7)  4:52.97   2.18 +47.53
 2:29.96  2:23.01

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 267,268)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 255 Women's Masters D 2x Heat 2

1
44.21 Torrens
Denise Abood, Angie Francou

 (D)
4

 2:01.66 (1)  4:04.48   0.00  +0.00
 2:01.66  2:02.82

2
44.15 Sandy Bay
Kim Clifford, Bridget Walker

 (D)
5

 2:04.69 (3)  4:06.05   1.57  +1.57
 2:04.69  2:01.36

3
44.12 Newcastle University/Drummoyne
Caroline Vernon, Mishella Duzel

 (D)
3

 2:02.29 (2)  4:06.91   0.86  +2.43
 2:02.29  2:04.62

4
44.24 WARC
Pamela Riley, Michaela Maine

 (D)
2

 2:05.44 (4)  4:10.98   4.07  +6.50
 2:05.44  2:05.54

5
44.08 Essendon
Cindy Neenan, Dale Bell

 (D)
6

 2:06.69 (5)  4:12.99   2.01  +8.51
 2:06.69  2:06.30

6
44.18 Sydney Womens MLC
Colleen Chapman, Skye Smith

 (E)
7

 2:14.49 (6)  4:27.46  14.47 +22.98
 2:14.49  2:12.97

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 267,268)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 256 Women's Masters D 2x Heat 3

1
44.14 Sandy Bay
Sandra Paine, Amanda Jackson

 (D)
3

 2:00.16 (1)  4:03.88   0.00  +0.00
 2:00.16  2:03.72

2
44.13 Sandy Bay
Chris Matson, Kim Barker

 (D)
7

 2:03.48 (2)  4:07.16   3.28  +3.28
 2:03.48  2:03.68

3
44.10 Lindisfarne/Ulverstone
Sandra Wilson, Jillian Johnstone

 (D)
4

 2:04.35 (3)  4:08.37   1.21  +4.49
 2:04.35  2:04.02

4
44.05 Commercial
Sherelle Rowan, Louise Street

 (D)
5

 2:04.70 (4)  4:10.01   1.64  +6.13
 2:04.70  2:05.31

5
44.17 Swan River
Simone Burge, Louise Pallant

 (D)
6

 2:10.07 (5)  4:24.51  14.50 +20.63
 2:10.07  2:14.44

6
44.23 University of WA
Nikki Newton, Sarah Knight

 (D)
2

 2:18.01 (6)  4:38.75  14.24 +34.87
 2:18.01  2:20.74

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 267,268)



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 257 Women's Masters D 2x Heat 4

1
44.16 St George
Andrea Cooze, Krystine Macready

 (D)
2

 1:58.66 (1)  4:00.88   0.00  +0.00
 1:58.66  2:02.22

2
44.19 Tamar
Narelle Hayes, Maree Coulson

 (D)
3

 2:00.91 (2)  4:02.47   1.59  +1.59
 2:00.91  2:01.56

3
44.20 Toowong/Commercial
Kylie Parker, Janelle Filkin

 (D)
7

 2:01.94 (3)  4:03.05   0.58  +2.17
 2:01.94  2:01.11

4
44.07 Corio Bay
Mandy McRae, Neisha Hall Sullivan

 (D)
5

 2:02.49 (4)  4:04.48   1.43  +3.60
 2:02.49  2:01.99

5
44.25 Yarra Yarra
Alison Hallahan, Janelle Dawson

 (D)
6

 2:13.24 (5)  4:28.45  23.97 +27.57
 2:13.24  2:15.21

6
44.02 Bunbury
Susan Glenister, Kylie Evans

 (D)
4

 2:15.95 (6)  4:36.33   7.88 +35.45
 2:15.95  2:20.38

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 267,268)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 258 Women's Masters F 4x Heat 1

1
73.09 Melbourne University
F.Gobbo,P.Whiting,G.Goss,J.Bingham

 (F)
6

 1:59.30 (1)  4:01.10   0.00  +0.00
 1:59.30  2:01.80

2
73.02 Bunbury/Caulfield Grammarians
B.Della-Sale,P.Gianotti,V.Dowell*,W.Geldert

 (F)
5

 1:59.63 (2)  4:01.23   0.13  +0.13
 1:59.63  2:01.60

3
73.05 Goolwa
T.Marshall,D.Tebneff,U.Wegener,S.Wilden

 (F)
3

 2:03.53 (3)  4:09.06   7.83  +7.96
 2:03.53  2:05.53

4
73.07 Leichhardt
K.Usic,K.Thorn,J.Milledge,L.Wherry

 (F)
7

 2:07.39 (5)  4:12.71   3.65 +11.61
 2:07.39  2:05.32

5
73.11 Murdoch University
J.Maher,C.Richardson,P.Swan,M.Harpley

 (F)
4

 2:06.83 (4)  4:16.77   4.06 +15.67
 2:06.83  2:09.94

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 280) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 259 Women's Masters F 4x Heat 2

1
73.10 Melbourne University Composite
J.Bant,S.Andrews,W.Cotter,A.Parbury

 (F)
3

 1:56.38 (1)  3:53.09   0.00  +0.00
 1:56.38  1:56.71

2
73.03 Bunbury
M.Cocks,P.Barbera,J.Coote,N.Cigulev

 (F)
6

 1:58.45 (2)  3:56.03   2.94  +2.94
 1:58.45  1:57.58

3
73.12 Perth/University of WA
S.March,E.Bowen,J.McCombe,E.Amann

 (F)
7

 1:59.63 (4)  3:58.02   1.99  +4.93
 1:59.63  1:58.39

4
73.13 Phoenix
A.Ellis,C.Mussared,C.Firth,L.Edgar

 (F)
5

 1:59.13 (3)  3:58.93   0.91  +5.84
 1:59.13  1:59.80

5
73.04 Curtin University/Tablelands
S.Jones,H.Balch,P.Fitzpatrick,R.Cooper

 (F)
4

 2:07.26 (5)  4:19.79  20.86 +26.70
 2:07.26  2:12.53

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 280)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 260 Women's Masters F 4x Heat 3

1
73.08 Manning River Composite
J.Walsh,E.Bissaker,A.Cavill,K.Smythe

 (F)
5

 1:57.70 (2)  3:57.69   0.00  +0.00
 1:57.70  1:59.99

2
73.06 Lake Macquarie
N.Clinton,C.Brennan,A.Campbell,K.Wiltshire

 (F)
3

 1:56.98 (1)  3:58.05   0.36  +0.36
 1:56.98  2:01.07

3
73.01 ANA
K.Jansen,J.Longman,D.Ucich,M.Cameron

 (F)
4

 1:59.98 (3)  4:00.25   2.20  +2.56
 1:59.98  2:00.27

4
73.15 Yarra Yarra
M.Kinkead,V.Mohr,J.Hall,J.Jackson

 (F)
7

 2:07.49 (4)  4:16.73  16.48 +19.04
 2:07.49  2:09.24

5
73.14 Sydney Womens MLC
J.McDonald,S.Gough,J.Mann*,L.Hayes

 (G)
6

 2:23.46 (5)  4:47.56  30.83 +49.87
 2:23.46  2:24.10

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 280) *substitute



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 261 Men's Masters D 8+ Heat 1

1
56.07 University of WA
A.Brown,A.Harrison,B.Rosser,I.Clarke,

P.Williams,T.Warner,S.Wall,D.Kelly,c:A.Feilding

 (D)
5  1:32.98 (2)  3:08.75   0.00  +0.00

 1:32.98  1:35.77

2
56.03 Mosman Composite
K.Major,D.O'Sullivan,S.Harrison,M.Wenzel,

S.Cowap,A.Robertson,P.Bartels,A.Hourigan,c:W.Miller

 (D)
3  1:32.30 (1)  3:09.79   1.04  +1.04

 1:32.30  1:37.49

3
56.02 Melbourne/North Esk
C.Smith,Z.Lockley,I.Anastasopoulos,P.Bird*,

A.Reynolds,S.Plowright,D.McPherson,M.Harrison,c:E.Plowright

 (D)
4  1:34.50 (3)  3:10.15   0.36  +1.40

 1:34.50  1:35.65

4
56.05 Power House
C.Schlicht,M.Laing,P.Leahy,A.de Boer,

D.Thomson,A.Wilcox,R.Mursell,N.Freezer,c:H.Every-Hall

 (D)
6  1:36.16 (4)  3:10.71   0.56  +1.96

 1:36.16  1:34.55
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 285) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 262 Men's Masters D 8+ Heat 2

1
56.01 Adelaide University Composite
R.Ellis,A.Lee,N.McDonald,M.Hooper,

G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique,B.Natt,c:B.White

 (D)
4  1:30.57 (1)  3:05.91   0.00  +0.00

 1:30.57  1:35.34

2
56.06 University Queensland/Toowong 1
B.Law,A.Moynihan,G.Keily,J.Conn,

D.Hobart,J.Manning,P.Pettigrew,E.Draydon,c:M.Toon

 (D)
6  1:34.35 (2)  3:07.79   1.88  +1.88

 1:34.35  1:33.44

3
56.08 Yarra Yarra Composite
S.Naylor,G.Boucher,R.George*,J.Chatziyakoumis,

L.Sleeman,N.Inglis,A.Rixon,S.Wilson,c:R.England

 (D)
3  1:35.68 (4)  3:09.93   2.14  +4.02

 1:35.68  1:34.25

4
56.04 Old Scotch Collegians
D.Shearwood,R.Clarke,A.Forrest,S.White,

A.Johnston,J.Flecker,J.Mathias,B.Hutton,c:S.White

 (D)
5  1:34.99 (3)  3:11.31   1.38  +5.40

 1:34.99  1:36.32
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 285) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 263 Men's Masters G 2x Heat 1

1
93.03 Dart Totnes
Peter Atkinson, Rodney Stewart

 (G)
5

 1:52.98 (1)  3:54.71   0.00  +0.00
 1:52.98  2:01.73

2
93.10 Pembroke Masters/Riverside
Mark Johnston, Peter Hodson

 (G)
7

 1:55.81 (2)  3:55.45   0.74  +0.74
 1:55.81  1:59.64

3
93.08 Melbourne
Stephen Mollard, Kel Boynton

 (G)
3

 1:56.98 (3)  3:58.83   3.38  +4.12
 1:56.98  2:01.85

4
93.11 Phoenix
Jon Lovejoy, Chris Cowan

 (G)
2

 2:00.42 (4)  4:03.96   5.13  +9.25
 2:00.42  2:03.54

5
93.04 Hawthorn
Dimitrios Beroukas, Alan Purton

 (G)
4

 2:17.31 (5)  4:30.11  26.15 +35.40
 2:17.31  2:12.80

6
93.09 Murdoch University
Greg Vines, Ed Poon*

 (H)
6

 2:19.85 (6)  4:40.27  10.16 +45.56
 2:19.85  2:20.42

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 288) *substitute



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 264 Men's Masters G 2x Heat 2

1
93.02 Banks
Chris Shinners, Jim Lowe

 (G)
5

 1:50.27 (1)  3:44.96   0.00  +0.00
 1:50.27  1:54.69

2
93.06 Manning River
Graham Nix, Roy Halliday

 (G)
3

 1:51.20 (2)  3:47.47   2.51  +2.51
 1:51.20  1:56.27

3
93.01 ANU/Canberra
Peter Laidlaw*, Peter Macartney

 (G)
6

 1:52.38 (3)  3:49.67   2.20  +4.71
 1:52.38  1:57.29

4
93.07 Melbourne
John Dollisson, Michael Dakic

 (G)
4

 1:53.59 (4)  3:53.13   3.46  +8.17
 1:53.59  1:59.54

5
93.12 Sydney Womens MLC/Drummoyne
Branko Kovacic, Richard Jones

 (G)
2

 1:57.27 (5)  3:58.51   5.38 +13.55
 1:57.27  2:01.24

6
93.05 Leichhardt/Drummoyne
John Sheldrick, Robert Kelsall

 (G)
7

 2:16.44 (6)  4:34.57  36.06 +49.61
 2:16.44  2:18.13

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 288) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 265 Women's Masters B 4x Heat 1

1
17.03 Carrum
E.Farquharson,M.Hendrickson,J.Fischmann,J.Deeble

 (B)
5

 1:47.37 (1)  3:39.65   0.00  +0.00
 1:47.37  1:52.28

2
17.04 Essendon Composite
J.Hope,T.Brew,T.Nishibata,Z.Ryan

 (C)
4

 1:48.36 (2)  3:43.50   3.85  +3.85
 1:48.36  1:55.14

3
17.06 Mosman
R.Hourigan*,T.Hutcheson,S.Hill,J.Tribe

 (D)
7

 1:53.30 (3)  3:49.34   5.84  +9.69
 1:53.30  1:56.04

4
17.05 Melbourne
I.Cicchelli,A.Morrison,T.Robichaud,E.Harridge

 (C)
6

 1:56.98 (4)  3:53.38   4.04 +13.73
 1:56.98  1:56.40

5
17.07 Royal Hong Kong Yacht/Chinese…
J.Chan,O.Lo,Y.Chan,S.Chan

 (B)
3

 2:00.75 (5)  4:04.75  11.37 +25.10
 2:00.75  2:04.00

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 289) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 266 Women's Masters B 4x Heat 2

1
17.08 St George Composite
W.Miller,A.Cicognani,S.Tynan,A.Cooze

 (B)
6

 1:49.75 (1)  3:44.17   0.00  +0.00
 1:49.75  1:54.42

2
17.09 WARC
J.Diedericks,K.Smith,A.Roberts,C.Obrien

 (B)
4

 1:53.19 (2)  3:46.91   2.74  +2.74
 1:53.19  1:53.72

3
17.01 Ballarat City
K.Mills,D.Foley,K.Dunn,A.Weir

 (B)
3

 1:53.44 (3)  3:49.26   2.35  +5.09
 1:53.44  1:55.82

4
17.02 Ballarat City
A.Houlihan,M.Merrylees,L.Mentz,S.Peacock

 (C)
5

 1:59.39 (4)  3:58.61   9.35 +14.44
 1:59.39  1:59.22

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 289)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 267 Women's Masters D 2x Semi-Final 1

1
44.21 Torrens
Denise Abood, Angie Francou

 (D)
4

 1:59.07 (3)  4:00.47   0.00  +0.00
 1:59.07  2:01.40

2
44.19 Tamar
Narelle Hayes, Maree Coulson

 (D)
3

 1:58.24 (2)  4:00.69   0.22  +0.22
 1:58.24  2:02.45

3
44.16 St George
Andrea Cooze, Krystine Macready

 (D)
5

 1:57.49 (1)  4:01.71   1.02  +1.24
 1:57.49  2:04.22

4
44.20 Toowong/Commercial
Kylie Parker, Janelle Filkin

 (D)
7

 2:01.66 (4)  4:06.39   4.68  +5.92
 2:01.66  2:04.73

5
44.10 Lindisfarne/Ulverstone
Sandra Wilson, Jillian Johnstone

 (D)
2

 2:03.38 (5)  4:09.81   3.42  +9.34
 2:03.38  2:06.43

6
44.09 Lake Tuggeranong/Black Mounta…
Cecilie Young, Christine Young

 (D)
6

 2:06.37 (6)  4:12.39   2.58 +11.92
 2:06.37  2:06.02

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 284)
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 268 Women's Masters D 2x Semi-Final 2

1
44.11 Melbourne University
Justine Tonner-Joyce, Bea Klein-van Mullekom

 (D)
5

 1:58.32 (1)  4:01.57   0.00  +0.00
 1:58.32  2:03.25

2
44.14 Sandy Bay
Sandra Paine, Amanda Jackson

 (D)
4

 1:59.96 (2)  4:03.17   1.60  +1.60
 1:59.96  2:03.21

3
44.12 Newcastle University/Drummoyne
Caroline Vernon, Mishella Duzel

 (D)
7

 2:01.67 (3)  4:04.35   1.18  +2.78
 2:01.67  2:02.68

4
44.15 Sandy Bay
Kim Clifford, Bridget Walker

 (D)
3

 2:04.40 (5)  4:07.29   2.94  +5.72
 2:04.40  2:02.89

5
44.13 Sandy Bay
Chris Matson, Kim Barker

 (D)
6

 2:03.27 (4)  4:08.39   1.10  +6.82
 2:03.27  2:05.12

6
44.06 Commercial
Kim Rogers, Joanne Taylor

 (D)
2

 2:06.21 (6)  4:10.62   2.23  +9.05
 2:06.21  2:04.41

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 284)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 269 Women's Masters E 8+ Heat 1

1
63.02 ANU Composite
P.McBride,N.Blackwell,A.Ferguson,F.Blackwell,

R.Venables,S.Rowland,K.Knowler,S.Donoghoe,c:T.Lowe

 (E)
6  1:49.58 (1)  3:40.23   0.00  +0.00

 1:49.58  1:50.65

2
63.05 Melbourne Composite
S.Gould,N.McAllen,L.Broad,L.Phillips,

J.Kilby,S.Farrington,E.Plowright,A.Rice,c:Z.Kinsella

 (E)
4  1:50.52 (2)  3:44.12   3.89  +3.89

 1:50.52  1:53.60

3
63.01 ANA
K.Jansen,B.Cannell,J.Longman,N.Ralph,

M.Blake,E.Harrison,D.Ucich,M.Cameron,c:C.Jansen

 (E)
2  1:54.78 (3)  3:49.07   4.95  +8.84

 1:54.78  1:54.29

4
63.08 Perth/Canberra
F.Schild,K.McGuckin,J.McCombe,M.Robbins,

D.Arnold,M.Pike,S.March,E.Amann,c:A.Nicolay

 (E)
5  1:56.52 (4)  3:52.25   3.18 +12.02

 1:56.52  1:55.73

5
63.04 Curtin University/ANA
S.Jones,M.Hemming,H.Ward,J.Shillington,

B.Moharich,S.Tallon,J.Schortinghuis,R.Cooper,c:S.Imperial

 (E)
7  2:00.45 (5)  4:03.97  11.72 +23.74

 2:00.45  2:03.52

6
63.06 Murdoch University
N.Della,J.Maher,C.Richardson,M.Harpley,

J.Russon,N.Zanetti,C.Fennelle,L.Pepall,c:J.Magee

 (E)
3  2:11.00 (6)  4:21.14  17.17 +40.91

 2:11.00  2:10.14
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 291)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 270 Women's Masters E 8+ Heat 2

1
63.09 Power House
V.Wood,K.Taylor,D.Van Der Kraan,C.Grayston,

R.Bangs,D.Foley,K.Patten,F.Spriggs,c:L.O'Donnell

 (E)
5  1:46.94 (1)  3:39.69   0.00  +0.00

 1:46.94  1:52.75

2
63.10 Toowong Composite
L.Forbes,M.Bridgeford,A.Paynter*,A.De Waal,

J.Coates,D.Monks,J.Kelly,R.Herries,c:M.Loveday

 (E)
4  1:51.28 (2)  3:44.11   4.42  +4.42

 1:51.28  1:52.83

3
63.11 University of WA
C.Cornwell,S.Davison,B.Bowen,L.Warrand,

R.Dogovski,E.Bowen,L.Mannolini,O.Flecker,c:V.Stephen

 (E)
3  1:54.17 (3)  3:47.51   3.40  +7.82

 1:54.17  1:53.34

4
63.07 North Shore/Leichhardt
V.Van Ewyk,K.Knowles,E.Denney-Wilson,L.Munns-Conry,

S.Pyle,A.Armitage,C.Boyce,A.Tiffin,c:J.Williams

 (E)
7  1:56.33 (4)  3:50.00   2.49 +10.31

 1:56.33  1:53.67

5
63.03 University of WA Composite
C.Pedri,S.Howard,I.Siva,H.Gordon,

P.Pearson,D.Barry,A.Chapman,S.Knight*,c:R.Robertson

 (E)
6  2:01.83 (5)  4:04.31  14.31 +24.62

 2:01.83  2:02.48
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 291) *substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 271 Men's Masters E 4x Heat 1

1
66.15 Yarra Yarra/Melbourne Uni
N.Inglis,J.Chatziyakoumis,R.Saul,B.Ricketts

 (E)
5

 1:37.98 (1)  3:17.29   0.00  +0.00
 1:37.98  1:39.31

2
66.03 Corio Bay
P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,R.Axe,L.Hall-Sullivan

 (E)
7

 1:39.51 (2)  3:17.59   0.30  +0.30
 1:39.51  1:38.08

3
66.04 Curtin University
C.Poynton,D.Macaulay,D.Real,G.Haig

 (E)
4

 1:40.32 (3)  3:18.59   1.00  +1.30
 1:40.32  1:38.27

4
66.02 Commercial/Pine Rivers
I.Flockhart,I.Newell,J.Brett,A.Italia

 (E)
3

 1:45.21 (4)  3:30.16  11.57 +12.87
 1:45.21  1:44.95

5
66.01 Carrum
D.Rafter,M.Hubbard,G.Thomson,D.O'Brien

 (E)
6

 1:52.01 (5)  3:48.81  18.65 +31.52
 1:52.01  1:56.80

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 292)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 272 Men's Masters E 4x Heat 2

1
66.06 Essendon/Hawthorn
T.Juzefowicz,S.O'Connor-Smith,S.Allsop,B.Nugent

 (E)
5

 1:37.78 (1)  3:19.53   0.00  +0.00
 1:37.78  1:41.75

2
66.13 St George
R.Gee,A.Robertson,P.Wilkinson,S.Harrison

 (E)
6

 1:40.59 (2)  3:29.29   9.76  +9.76
 1:40.59  1:48.70

3
66.11 Sandy Bay
S.Aimi,A.Walker,R.Matson,D.Fisher

 (E)
7

 1:47.95 (3)  3:42.72  13.43 +23.19
 1:47.95  1:54.77

4
66.05 Essendon/Caulfield Grammarians
G.Pineo,C.Lennard,R.Wight,P.Guy

 (E)
3

 1:58.84 (5)  3:50.40   7.68 +30.87
 1:58.84  1:51.56

5
66.14 WARC
N.Bretland,S.Payne,G.Hunt,A.Newton

 (E)
4

 1:54.36 (4)  3:54.01   3.61 +34.48
 1:54.36  1:59.65

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 292)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 273 Men's Masters E 4x Heat 3

1
66.10 Riverside/Adelaide
G.Hunt,A.Tidemann*,W.Chadwick,I.McBryde

 (E)
3

 1:43.94 (1)  3:34.05   0.00  +0.00
 1:43.94  1:50.11

2
66.08 Melbourne
S.Mollard,I.Anastasopoulos,S.Plowright,C.Smith

 (E)
6

 1:45.80 (2)  3:36.25   2.20  +2.20
 1:45.80  1:50.45

3
66.07 Fremantle
P.House,J.Hands,D.Walker,J.McDonald

 (E)
5

 1:51.75 (4)  3:42.35   6.10  +8.30
 1:51.75  1:50.60

4
66.12 Sandy Bay
J.Murray,P.Walker,M.Paine,C.Potter

 (F)
4

 1:50.94 (3)  3:43.53   1.18  +9.48
 1:50.94  1:52.59

5
66.09 Perth
G.March,W.Amann,B.Tang,R.Hayes

 (E)
7

 2:01.38 (5)  4:04.75  21.22 +30.70
 2:01.38  2:03.37

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 292) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 274 Women's Masters C 2- Heat 1

1
32.01 ANU
Adair Ferguson, Dearne Grant

 (E)
4

 1:57.82 (1)  4:04.04   0.00  +0.00
 1:57.82  2:06.22

2
32.04 Leichhardt
Jennifer Zongor, Daniela Borgert

 (C)
3

 2:01.02 (2)  4:07.39   3.35  +3.35
 2:01.02  2:06.37

3
32.07 Toowong
Saoirse Cruikshank, Katrina Nugent

 (C)
6

 2:02.23 (3)  4:08.26   0.87  +4.22
 2:02.23  2:06.03

4
32.03 Black Mountain
Annabel Reid, Sarelle Woodward

 (C)
5

 2:03.77 (4)  4:11.41   3.15  +7.37
 2:03.77  2:07.64

5
32.05 Leichhardt
Niki Lopresti, Leslie Howatt

 (C)
7

 2:08.23 (5)  4:15.57   4.16 +11.53
 2:08.23  2:07.34

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 295)



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 275 Women's Masters C 2- Heat 2

1
32.09 University of WA 1
Tamsin Keevill, Kate Wall

 (D)
3

 2:03.00 (1)  4:17.42   0.00  +0.00
 2:03.00  2:14.42

2
32.06 St George/Melbourne
Tanja Nishibata, Tamsin Brew

 (C)
4

 2:08.73 (2)  4:22.17   4.75  +4.75
 2:08.73  2:13.44

3
32.08 University of WA
Katie Andrew, Liz Carson

 (C)
5

 2:10.22 (3)  4:25.19   3.02  +7.77
 2:10.22  2:14.97

4
32.02 Barwon
Tanya Sutherland, Alison Chapman

 (C)
6

 2:25.52 (4)  4:48.50  23.31 +31.08
 2:25.52  2:22.98

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 295)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 276 Men's Masters C 2x Heat 1

1
37.04 Murwillumbah/Pine Rivers
Glenn Smith, Scott O'Reilly

 (C)
4

 1:43.94 (1)  3:31.55   0.00  +0.00
 1:43.94  1:47.61

2
37.07 North Esk/Tasmania University
Tom Wilcox, Patrick Bird

 (C)
6

 1:45.74 (2)  3:33.68   2.13  +2.13
 1:45.74  1:47.94

3
37.03 Manning River/Endeavour
Sean Donza, Rhett Pattison

 (C)
3

 1:46.81 (3)  3:34.16   0.48  +2.61
 1:46.81  1:47.35

4
37.10 WARC
Steve Parks, Darryl Salisbury

 (C)
7

 1:48.69 (4)  3:35.68   1.52  +4.13
 1:48.69  1:46.99

5
37.09 Toowong 1
Tim Bugg*, Peter Schryver

 (C)
2

 1:51.47 (5)  3:46.54  10.86 +14.99
 1:51.47  1:55.07

6
37.05 Newcastle
Thomas Headland, Peter Kemp

 (C)
5

 2:06.20 (6)  4:11.67  25.13 +40.12
 2:06.20  2:05.47

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 296) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 277 Men's Masters C 2x Heat 2

1
37.11 WARC
John Purcell, Graham Macgregor

 (C)
3

 1:49.59 (2)  3:38.32   0.00  +0.00
 1:49.59  1:48.73

2
37.02 Centenary
Bill Todd, Martin Doull

 (C)
6

 1:47.78 (1)  3:40.32   2.00  +2.00
 1:47.78  1:52.54

3
37.08 Riverway/ADF Rowing
William Randall, Jason Clarke

 (C)
7

 1:55.13 (4)  3:48.81   8.49 +10.49
 1:55.13  1:53.68

4
37.06 Newcastle/Drummoyne
Gabriel Haythornthwaite, Osamu Mitarai

 (C)
5

 1:53.99 (3)  3:53.40   4.59 +15.08
 1:53.99  1:59.41

5
37.01 ANA
Hugh Bond, Ben Paparo

 (C)
4

 1:57.31 (5)  3:57.77   4.37 +19.45
 1:57.31  2:00.46

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 296)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 278 Men's Masters Para 1x Final

1
169.01 Balmain
Kevin Wall

 (A)
5

 2:08.39 (1)  4:09.58   0.00  +0.00
 2:08.39  2:01.19

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 279 Men's Masters I 4x Final

1
116.03 Swan River/Melbourne Uni
P.Bridgeford*,A.Nicoll,M.Scott,G.Xouris

 (I)
6

 1:51.79 (1)  3:49.45   0.00  +0.00
 1:51.79  1:57.66

2
116.02 Mosman Composite
J.James,G.Wearne,J.Hardy,P.Titterton

 (I)
4

 2:00.81 (2)  4:03.05  13.60 +13.60
 2:00.81  2:02.24

3
116.04 Toowong Composite 1
J.Macdonald,B.Hatfield,R.Kelsall*,P.Park

 (I)
5

 2:10.16 (4)  4:14.28  11.23 +24.83
 2:10.16  2:04.12

4
116.01 Melbourne University
P.McKeon,J.Morrison,R.Zahara,T.Oakley

 (I)
3

 2:09.24 (3)  4:20.36   6.08 +30.91
 2:09.24  2:11.12

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 280 Women's Masters F 4x Final

1
73.10 Melbourne University Composite
J.Bant,S.Andrews,W.Cotter,A.Parbury

 (F)
4

 1:57.98 (1)  3:52.51   0.00  +0.00
 1:57.98  1:54.53

2
73.09 Melbourne University
F.Gobbo,P.Whiting,G.Goss,J.Bingham

 (F)
5

 1:59.28 (2)  3:55.18   2.67  +2.67
 1:59.28  1:55.90

3
73.08 Manning River Composite
J.Walsh,E.Bissaker,A.Cavill,K.Smythe

 (F)
6

 2:00.36 (3)  3:59.02   3.84  +6.51
 2:00.36  1:58.66

4
73.03 Bunbury
M.Cocks,P.Barbera,J.Coote,N.Cigulev

 (F)
2

 2:02.98 (5)  4:00.49   1.47  +7.98
 2:02.98  1:57.51

5
73.06 Lake Macquarie
N.Clinton,C.Brennan,A.Campbell,K.Wiltshire

 (F)
3

 2:01.91 (4)  4:07.95   7.46 +15.44
 2:01.91  2:06.04

6
73.02 Bunbury/Caulfield Grammarians
B.Della-Sale,P.Gianotti,V.Dowell*,W.Geldert

 (F)
7

 2:06.17 (6)  4:08.57   0.62 +16.06
 2:06.17  2:02.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 281 Men's Masters F 2- Final

1
81.02 North Shore
Eric Luck, Chris Walsh

 (F)
6

 1:54.11 (1)  3:49.72   0.00  +0.00
 1:54.11  1:55.61

2
81.03 Toowong 1
Alan Macsporran, Roger Gould

 (F)
4

 1:58.13 (2)  4:02.07  12.35 +12.35
 1:58.13  2:03.94

3
81.01 Goolwa
Simon Burr, David England

 (F)
5

 2:06.94 (3)  4:12.67  10.60 +22.95
 2:06.94  2:05.73

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 282 Women's Masters A 8+ Final

1
07.01 Fremantle Composite
H.Widdicombe,A.Miles,R.Schuddinh,N.Bale,

L.Swingler,A.Webster (Bradley),R.Taylor,E.Rose,c:C.Ward

 (A)
5  1:41.33 (1)  3:26.65   0.00  +0.00

 1:41.33  1:45.32

2
07.02 North Shore Composite
D.Borgert,T.Keevill,N.Kamcev,J.Hope*,

S.Dell,P.Rak,R.Venables,E.Woods,c:G.Chapman

 (B)
4  1:49.22 (2)  3:44.03  17.38 +17.38

 1:49.22  1:54.81
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 283 Men's Masters A 4x Final

1
10.03 Nepean Composite
R.Hislop,D.Waddell,R.Pattison,J.Waddell

 (A)
7

                 1:35.88 (1)  3:14.67   0.00  +0.00
 1:35.88  1:38.79

2
10.04 Power House
G.Fischmann,A.Goldstein,H.Venzke,N.Andreou

 (A)
3

                 1:40.04 (4)  3:17.06   2.39  +2.39
 1:40.04  1:37.02

3
10.01 ADF Rowing Composite
B.Todd,D.Boon,O.Hingston,R.Jayawardena

 (B)
5

                 1:39.29 (2)  3:18.45   1.39  +3.78
 1:39.29  1:39.16

4
10.02 Melbourne Argonauts
A.Benjamin,T.Fitzpatrick,J.Lipscombe,T.Cooper

 (A)
4

                 1:39.67 (3)  3:23.27   4.82  +8.60
 1:39.67  1:43.60

10.05 Xingzhi
S.Wang,Y.Gao,H.Guo,Z.Su

 (A)
6 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 284 Women's Masters D 2x Final

1
44.11 Melbourne University
Justine Tonner-Joyce, Bea Klein-van Mullekom

 (D)
5

 1:59.35 (1)  3:56.59   0.00  +0.00
 1:59.35  1:57.24

2
44.16 St George
Andrea Cooze, Krystine Macready

 (D)
2

 2:00.21 (2)  3:59.52   2.93  +2.93
 2:00.21  1:59.31

3
44.21 Torrens
Denise Abood, Angie Francou

 (D)
4

 2:01.04 (3)  4:01.87   2.35  +5.28
 2:01.04  2:00.83

4
44.19 Tamar
Narelle Hayes, Maree Coulson

 (D)
6

 2:02.98 (5)  4:07.04   5.17 +10.45
 2:02.98  2:04.06

5
44.12 Newcastle University/Drummoyne
Caroline Vernon, Mishella Duzel

 (D)
7

 2:01.88 (4)  4:07.17   0.13 +10.58
 2:01.88  2:05.29

6
44.14 Sandy Bay
Sandra Paine, Amanda Jackson

 (D)
3

 2:04.38 (6)  4:09.67   2.50 +13.08
 2:04.38  2:05.29

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 285 Men's Masters D 8+ Final

1
56.01 Adelaide University Composite
R.Ellis,A.Lee,N.McDonald,M.Hooper,

G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique,B.Natt,c:B.White

 (D)
4  1:31.11 (1)  3:03.00   0.00  +0.00

 1:31.11  1:31.89

2
56.06 University Queensland/Toowong 1
B.Law,A.Moynihan,G.Keily,J.Conn,

D.Hobart,J.Manning,P.Pettigrew,E.Draydon,c:M.Toon

 (D)
6  1:34.74 (4)  3:05.67   2.67  +2.67

 1:34.74  1:30.93

3
56.07 University of WA
A.Brown,A.Harrison,B.Rosser,I.Clarke,

P.Williams,T.Warner,S.Wall,D.Kelly,c:A.Feilding

 (D)
5  1:33.05 (2)  3:07.88   2.21  +4.88

 1:33.05  1:34.83

4
56.03 Mosman Composite
K.Major,D.O'Sullivan,S.Harrison,M.Wenzel,

S.Cowap,A.Robertson,P.Bartels,A.Hourigan,c:W.Miller

 (D)
3  1:34.05 (3)  3:08.67   0.79  +5.67

 1:34.05  1:34.62

5
56.08 Yarra Yarra Composite
S.Naylor,G.Boucher,R.George*,J.Chatziyakoumis,

L.Sleeman,N.Inglis,A.Rixon,S.Wilson,c:R.England

 (D)
2  1:36.56 (5)  3:09.71   1.04  +6.71

 1:36.56  1:33.15

6
56.02 Melbourne/North Esk
C.Smith,Z.Lockley,I.Anastasopoulos,P.Bird*,

A.Reynolds,S.Plowright,D.McPherson,M.Harrison,c:E.Plowright

 (D)
7  1:37.16 (6)  3:12.76   3.05  +9.76

 1:37.16  1:35.60
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 286 Women's Masters G 4- Final

1
89.01 Perth Composite
J.Walsh,C.Fennelle,V.Grant,N.Cato

 (G)
5

 2:06.44 (2)  4:10.83   0.00  +0.00
 2:06.44  2:04.39

2
89.02 Sydney University/Drummoyne
L.Cottee,L.Nisbett,J.Pollett,K.Bigsworth

 (G)
4

 2:05.31 (1)  4:17.77   6.94  +6.94
 2:05.31  2:12.46

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 287 Women's Masters G 4+ Final

1
90.02 Toowong
T.Carter,L.Brown,J.Bourne,M.Elliott,c:A.Ellis

 (G)
4

 2:13.57 (1)  4:33.00   0.00  +0.00
 2:13.57  2:19.43

2
90.01 Leichhardt
M.Ramage,K.Thorn,J.Milledge,L.Wherry,c:L.Torrible

 (G)
5

 2:21.85 (2)  4:42.85   9.85  +9.85
 2:21.85  2:21.00
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 288 Men's Masters G 2x Final

1
93.03 Dart Totnes
Peter Atkinson, Rodney Stewart

 (G)
5

 1:50.96 (1)  3:43.98   0.00  +0.00
 1:50.96  1:53.02

2
93.02 Banks
Chris Shinners, Jim Lowe

 (G)
4

 1:52.62 (2)  3:46.02   2.04  +2.04
 1:52.62  1:53.40

3
93.06 Manning River
Graham Nix, Roy Halliday

 (G)
6

 1:54.01 (3)  3:48.13   2.11  +4.15
 1:54.01  1:54.12

4
93.01 ANU/Canberra
Peter Laidlaw*, Peter Macartney

 (G)
2

 1:56.27 (6)  3:51.91   3.78  +7.93
 1:56.27  1:55.64

5
93.08 Melbourne
Stephen Mollard, Kel Boynton

 (G)
7

 1:54.87 (4)  3:52.93   1.02  +8.95
 1:54.87  1:58.06

6
93.10 Pembroke Masters/Riverside
Mark Johnston, Peter Hodson

 (G)
3

 1:55.92 (5)  3:53.80   0.87  +9.82
 1:55.92  1:57.88

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 289 Women's Masters B 4x Final

1
17.08 St George Composite
W.Miller,A.Cicognani,S.Tynan,A.Cooze

 (B)
4

 1:49.63 (1)  3:39.77   0.00  +0.00
 1:49.63  1:50.14

2
17.04 Essendon Composite
J.Hope,T.Brew,T.Nishibata,Z.Ryan

 (C)
3

 1:51.28 (3)  3:42.92   3.15  +3.15
 1:51.28  1:51.64

3
17.03 Carrum
E.Farquharson,M.Hendrickson,J.Fischmann,J.Deeble

 (B)
5

 1:50.42 (2)  3:44.77   1.85  +5.00
 1:50.42  1:54.35

4
17.06 Mosman
R.Hourigan*,T.Hutcheson,S.Hill,J.Tribe

 (D)
7

 1:56.44 (4)  3:53.22   8.45 +13.45
 1:56.44  1:56.78

5
17.01 Ballarat City
K.Mills,D.Foley,K.Dunn,A.Weir

 (B)
2

 1:57.33 (5)  3:57.20   3.98 +17.43
 1:57.33  1:59.87

6
17.09 WARC
J.Diedericks,K.Smith,A.Roberts,C.Obrien

 (B)
6

 1:59.53 (6)  4:00.75   3.55 +20.98
 1:59.53  2:01.22

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 290 Men's Masters B 2- Final

1
25.02 Black Mountain
Jeremy Lawrence, Nic Williams

 (B)
1

 1:46.61 (1)  3:32.67   0.00  +0.00
 1:46.61  1:46.06

2
25.06 Tasmania University/North Esk
Patrick Bird, Tom Wilcox

 (C)
3

 1:50.52 (3)  3:38.52   5.85  +5.85
 1:50.52  1:48.00

3
25.07 Toowong
Adrian Howard, Matthew Colquhoun

 (C)
7

 1:49.81 (2)  3:38.79   0.27  +6.12
 1:49.81  1:48.98

4
25.03 Nepean/Brisbane Water
Sean Ryan, Jason Waddell

 (B)
5

 1:53.84 (4)  3:43.20   4.41 +10.53
 1:53.84  1:49.36

5
25.04 Power House
Don Thomson, Heinrich Venzke

 (B)
6

 1:55.30 (5)  3:51.87   8.67 +19.20
 1:55.30  1:56.57

6
25.05 Riverway/ADF Rowing
William Randall, Jason Clarke

 (C)
4

 2:01.67 (6)  4:00.55   8.68 +27.88
 2:01.67  1:58.88

7
25.01 ANA
Graeme Marriott, Alec Monger

 (B)
2

 2:03.72 (7)  4:00.87   0.32 +28.20
 2:03.72  1:57.15



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 291 Women's Masters E 8+ Final

1
63.02 ANU Composite
P.McBride,N.Blackwell,A.Ferguson,F.Blackwell,

R.Venables,S.Rowland,K.Knowler,S.Donoghoe,c:T.Lowe

 (E)
4  1:51.43 (2)  3:37.41   0.00  +0.00

 1:51.43  1:45.98

2
63.09 Power House
V.Wood,K.Taylor,D.Van Der Kraan,C.Grayston,

R.Bangs,D.Foley,K.Patten,F.Spriggs,c:L.O'Donnell

 (E)
5  1:50.42 (1)  3:40.43   3.02  +3.02

 1:50.42  1:50.01

3
63.05 Melbourne Composite
S.Gould,N.McAllen,L.Broad,L.Phillips,

J.Kilby,S.Farrington,E.Plowright,A.Rice,c:Z.Kinsella

 (E)
6  1:53.96 (3)  3:45.99   5.56  +8.58

 1:53.96  1:52.03

4
63.10 Toowong Composite
L.Forbes,M.Bridgeford,A.Paynter*,A.De Waal,

J.Coates,D.Monks,J.Kelly,R.Herries,c:M.Loveday

 (E)
3  1:55.63 (4)  3:48.71   2.72 +11.30

 1:55.63  1:53.08

5
63.11 University of WA
C.Cornwell,S.Davison,B.Bowen,L.Warrand,

R.Dogovski,E.Bowen,L.Mannolini,O.Flecker,c:V.Stephen

 (E)
7  1:57.10 (5)  3:53.53   4.82 +16.12

 1:57.10  1:56.43

6
63.01 ANA
K.Jansen,B.Cannell,J.Longman,N.Ralph,

M.Blake,E.Harrison,D.Ucich,M.Cameron,c:C.Jansen

 (E)
2  1:58.84 (6)  3:55.53   2.00 +18.12

 1:58.84  1:56.69
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 292 Men's Masters E 4x Final

1
66.06 Essendon/Hawthorn
T.Juzefowicz,S.O'Connor-Smith,S.Allsop,B.Nugent

 (E)
5

 1:38.14 (1)  3:15.31   0.00  +0.00
 1:38.14  1:37.17

2
66.15 Yarra Yarra/Melbourne Uni
N.Inglis,J.Chatziyakoumis,R.Saul,B.Ricketts

 (E)
4

 1:39.58 (2)  3:20.12   4.81  +4.81
 1:39.58  1:40.54

3
66.03 Corio Bay
P.Jeffery,P.Aberle,R.Axe,L.Hall-Sullivan

 (E)
7

 1:41.47 (3)  3:21.47   1.35  +6.16
 1:41.47  1:40.00

4
66.08 Melbourne
S.Mollard,I.Anastasopoulos,S.Plowright,C.Smith

 (E)
3

 1:42.22 (4)  3:26.55   5.08 +11.24
 1:42.22  1:44.33

5
66.13 St George
R.Gee,A.Robertson,P.Wilkinson,S.Harrison

 (E)
2

 1:43.14 (5)  3:26.97   0.42 +11.66
 1:43.14  1:43.83

6
66.10 Riverside/Adelaide
G.Hunt,A.Tidemann*,W.Chadwick,I.McBryde

 (E)
6

 1:44.00 (6)  3:30.61   3.64 +15.30
 1:44.00  1:46.61

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 293 Women's Masters H - M 2- Final

1
102.02 Toowong
Carol Watters, Lynette Brown

 (H)
5

 2:35.02 (1)  5:10.25   0.00  +0.00
 2:35.02  2:35.23

2
102.01 Canberra
Irene Brewer, Gail Davis

 (H)
4

 3:31.62 (2)  5:57.50  47.25 +47.25
 3:31.62  2:25.88



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 294 Men's Masters H 8+ Final

1
112.01 Banks Composite 1
B.Hatfield,P.Park,R.Stewart*,P.Macartney,

P.Jell,N.Wallrock,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster

 (H)
5  1:42.45 (2)  3:23.72   0.00  +0.00

 1:42.45  1:41.27

2
112.04 Swan River
G.Xouris,M.Scott,M.Lanzer,A.Nicoll,

J.Fischer,A.Stewart,I.Boserio,I.Clairs,c:S.Hayler

 (H)
3  1:41.45 (1)  3:23.85   0.13  +0.13

 1:41.45  1:42.40

3
112.02 Melbourne University
J.Morrison,T.Wood,P.Carter,R.Parker,

D.Graver,G.Longden,T.Tindale,M.Kerin,c:G.Chapman

 (H)
4  1:43.53 (3)  3:25.99   2.14  +2.27

 1:43.53  1:42.46

4
112.03 Mosman Composite
G.Wearne,J.Hole,T.Mason*,J.Milne*,

W.Fisher,M.Connaghan,J.Hardy,P.Titterton,c:J.Marks

 (H)
6  1:56.49 (4)  3:54.15  28.16 +30.43

 1:56.49  1:57.66
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 295 Women's Masters C 2- Final

1
32.09 University of WA 1
Tamsin Keevill, Kate Wall

 (D)
5

 1:59.51 (1)  3:58.49   0.00  +0.00
 1:59.51  1:58.98

2
32.01 ANU
Adair Ferguson, Dearne Grant

 (E)
4

 2:00.98 (2)  4:02.94   4.45  +4.45
 2:00.98  2:01.96

3
32.07 Toowong
Saoirse Cruikshank, Katrina Nugent

 (C)
2

 2:05.09 (4)  4:05.41   2.47  +6.92
 2:05.09  2:00.32

4
32.04 Leichhardt
Jennifer Zongor, Daniela Borgert

 (C)
6

 2:04.18 (3)  4:06.46   1.05  +7.97
 2:04.18  2:02.28

5
32.06 St George/Melbourne
Tanja Nishibata, Tamsin Brew

 (C)
3

 2:05.59 (5)  4:09.82   3.36 +11.33
 2:05.59  2:04.23

6
32.08 University of WA
Katie Andrew, Liz Carson

 (C)
7

 2:10.88 (6)  4:19.59   9.77 +21.10
 2:10.88  2:08.71

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 296 Men's Masters C 2x Final

1
37.04 Murwillumbah/Pine Rivers
Glenn Smith, Scott O'Reilly

 (C)
4

 1:43.55 (1)  3:27.13   0.00  +0.00
 1:43.55  1:43.58

2
37.07 North Esk/Tasmania University
Tom Wilcox, Patrick Bird

 (C)
6

 1:45.48 (2)  3:30.79   3.66  +3.66
 1:45.48  1:45.31

3
37.03 Manning River/Endeavour
Sean Donza, Rhett Pattison

 (C)
2

 1:48.13 (5)  3:32.33   1.54  +5.20
 1:48.13  1:44.20

4
37.02 Centenary
Bill Todd, Martin Doull

 (C)
3

 1:46.75 (3)  3:35.43   3.10  +8.30
 1:46.75  1:48.68

5
37.11 WARC
John Purcell, Graham Macgregor

 (C)
5

 1:47.41 (4)  3:35.95   0.52  +8.82
 1:47.41  1:48.54

6
37.08 Riverway/ADF Rowing
William Randall, Jason Clarke

 (C)
7

 1:55.66 (6)  3:50.99  15.04 +23.86
 1:55.66  1:55.33



2019 Australian Masters Rowing Championships Saturday, 25 May 2019

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 297 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 1

1
58.18 Nagambie/Ballarat City
Kathy Lloyd, Suzan Andrews

 (E)
3

                 2:01.80 (1)  4:09.02   0.00  +0.00
 2:01.80  2:07.22

2
58.23 Power House
Victoria Wood, Claire Grayston

 (E)
5

                 2:08.34 (2)  4:18.65   9.63  +9.63
 2:08.34  2:10.31

3
58.08 Bunbury
Paula Gianotti, Barbara Della-Sale*

 (E)
7

                 2:13.05 (3)  4:27.05   8.40 +18.03
 2:13.05  2:14.00

4
58.29 Yarra Yarra
Marion Kinkead, Alison Hallahan

 (E)
2

                 2:13.64 (4)  4:32.36   5.31 +23.34
 2:13.64  2:18.72

5
58.19 North Shore
Linda Munns-Conry, Caroline Boyce

 (E)
1

                 2:16.41 (5)  4:33.32   0.96 +24.30
 2:16.41  2:16.91

6
58.10 Curtin University
Sharon Jones, Ronnie Cooper

 (F)
6

                 2:22.89 (6)  4:46.13  12.81 +37.11
 2:22.89  2:23.24

58.01 ANU
Fiona Blackwell, Kerry Knowler

 (E)
4 DNS: Late

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 308-310) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 298 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 2

1
58.11 Fremantle/Bunbury
Nancy Churchill, Diane Stewart

 (F)
2

 2:10.36 (2)  4:18.62   0.00  +0.00
 2:10.36  2:08.26

2
58.02 ANU
Sue Donoghoe, Elaine Bissaker

 (E)
6

 2:07.81 (1)  4:19.49   0.87  +0.87
 2:07.81  2:11.68

3
58.07 Bunbury
Michelle Cocks, Lorelle Klumpp

 (E)
7

 2:14.22 (4)  4:22.91   3.42  +4.29
 2:14.22  2:08.69

4
58.28 Wentworth
Christine Boseley, Marina Durban

 (E)
1

 2:12.95 (3)  4:24.18   1.27  +5.56
 2:12.95  2:11.23

5
58.26 University of WA
Celia Cornwell, Sophie Davison

 (E)
4

 2:14.80 (5)  4:26.61   2.43  +7.99
 2:14.80  2:11.81

6
58.05 Bunbury
Kimberley Robbins, Wylie Geldert

 (E)
3

 2:16.19 (6)  4:35.21   8.60 +16.59
 2:16.19  2:19.02

7
58.09 Caulfield Grammarians
Val Dowell, Catherine Pineo

 (E)
5

 2:18.44 (7)  4:40.07   4.86 +21.45
 2:18.44  2:21.63

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 308-310)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 299 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 3

1
58.22 Port Adelaide
Alison Smith, Symonne Wickman

 (E)
5

 1:55.23 (1)  4:00.27   0.00  +0.00
 1:55.23  2:05.04

2
58.25 Tamar
Neroli Ellis, Louise Archer

 (E)
3

 2:03.81 (2)  4:07.63   7.36  +7.36
 2:03.81  2:03.82

3
58.04 Bunbury
Darlene Cattach, Pina Barbera

 (E)
6

 2:05.80 (4)  4:07.93   0.30  +7.66
 2:05.80  2:02.13

4
58.03 Bunbury
Jennifer Coote, Nola Cigulev

 (F)
1

 2:04.66 (3)  4:08.22   0.29  +7.95
 2:04.66  2:03.56

5
58.20 Perth
Debbie Arnold, Elizabeth Amann

 (E)
7

 2:09.41 (6)  4:18.29  10.07 +18.02
 2:09.41  2:08.88

6
58.24 Swan River
Catherine Kennedy, Simone Burge

 (E)
2

 2:08.50 (5)  4:20.87   2.58 +20.60
 2:08.50  2:12.37

58.14 Melbourne University
Geraldine Goss, Bea Klein-van Mullekom

 (E)
4 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 308-310)
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 300 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 4

1
58.13 Huon/Bairnsdale
Lynne Broad, Lisa Cooper

 (E)
3

 2:08.81 (1)  4:17.15   0.00  +0.00
 2:08.81  2:08.34

2
58.21 Perth
Susan March, Meg Pike

 (E)
6

 2:09.52 (2)  4:19.53   2.38  +2.38
 2:09.52  2:10.01

3
58.12 Goolwa
Stef Wilden, Tracey Marshall

 (E)
4

 2:10.69 (3)  4:22.45   2.92  +5.30
 2:10.69  2:11.76

4
58.27 University of WA
Barbara Bowen, Liz Warrand

 (E)
7

 2:11.73 (4)  4:25.85   3.40  +8.70
 2:11.73  2:14.12

5
58.17 Murdoch University
Jocinta Russon, Linda Pepall

 (E)
5

 2:28.61 (5)  4:56.55  30.70 +39.40
 2:28.61  2:27.94

6
58.06 Bunbury
Kylie Evans, Carmel Lloyd

 (E)
2

 3:27.19 (6)  6:32.81  96.26 +135.6
 3:27.19  3:05.62

58.15 Mosman
Linda Mudronja, Jane Tribe

 (E)
1 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 308-310)

Race 301 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 5

CANCELLED

Race 302 Women's Masters E 2x Heat 6

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 303 Men's Masters D 4x Heat 1

1
52.07 Murwillumbah Composite
J.Brett,A.Italia,G.Smith,S.O'Reilly

 (D)
3

 1:36.81 (2)  3:15.54   0.00  +0.00
 1:36.81  1:38.73

2
52.14 WARC/University of WA
S.Parks,A.Harrison,B.Rosser,D.Salisbury

 (D)
7

 1:35.86 (1)  3:17.15   1.61  +1.61
 1:35.86  1:41.29

3
52.04 Corio Bay
P.Hargreaves,P.Searle,C.Plozza,B.Dunsheath

 (D)
4

 1:38.44 (3)  3:24.24   7.09  +8.70
 1:38.44  1:45.80

4
52.02 ANA
R.Boylen,L.Cranston,R.Ralph,B.Kendall

 (D)
5

 1:42.44 (4)  3:28.30   4.06 +12.76
 1:42.44  1:45.86

5
52.12 Riverside Composite
W.Chadwick,A.Tidemann,B.Kidd,I.McBryde

 (D)
6

 1:44.00 (5)  3:32.98   4.68 +17.44
 1:44.00  1:48.98

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 315)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 304 Men's Masters D 4x Heat 2

1
52.08 North Esk Composite
P.Holloway,M.Wilson,T.Wilcox,P.Bird

 (D)
6

 1:36.88 (1)  3:19.59   0.00  +0.00
 1:36.88  1:42.71

2
52.06 Manning River Composite
S.Donza,G.Foster,S.Ryan,R.Pattison

 (D)
4

 1:38.45 (2)  3:21.67   2.08  +2.08
 1:38.45  1:43.22

3
52.05 Fremantle
D.Walker,C.Armstrong,C.Hall,J.McDonald

 (D)
5

 1:44.13 (3)  3:30.81   9.14 +11.22
 1:44.13  1:46.68

4
52.01 ANA
J.Carpenter,P.Cockman,B.Paparo,A.Monger

 (D)
3

 1:50.95 (4)  3:42.39  11.58 +22.80
 1:50.95  1:51.44

5
52.09 Perth
M.Scully,G.March*,B.Tang,R.Hayes

 (D)
7

 1:56.02 (5)  3:52.71  10.32 +33.12
 1:56.02  1:56.69

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 315) *substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 305 Men's Masters D 4x Heat 3

1
52.03 Adelaide University Composite
G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique,B.Natt

 (D)
6

 1:37.12 (1)  3:17.00   0.00  +0.00
 1:37.12  1:39.88

2
52.15 Yarra Yarra
N.Inglis,L.Sleeman,A.Rixon,B.Ricketts

 (D)
4

 1:39.71 (3)  3:18.13   1.13  +1.13
 1:39.71  1:38.42

3
52.11 Power House
C.Schlicht,A.de Boer,D.Thomson,M.Laing

 (D)
5

 1:39.12 (2)  3:18.98   0.85  +1.98
 1:39.12  1:39.86

4
52.10 Phoenix
C.Cowan,D.Lowe,N.McDonald,I.Robertson

 (D)
3

 1:42.85 (4)  3:27.38   8.40 +10.38
 1:42.85  1:44.53

5
52.13 Swan River
A.Battaglia,H.Kaufmann,S.Rivers,W.Pulsford

 (D)
7

 1:45.56 (5)  3:35.87   8.49 +18.87
 1:45.56  1:50.31

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 315)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 306 Women's Masters G 2x Heat 1

1
86.07 Melbourne University
Pamela Whiting, Jennifer Bingham

 (G)
5

 2:07.89 (1)  4:17.29   0.00  +0.00
 2:07.89  2:09.40

2
86.05 Hawthorn/Melbourne University
Anne Parbury, Josephine Bant

 (G)
1

 2:09.52 (3)  4:18.60   1.31  +1.31
 2:09.52  2:09.08

3
86.11 Sydney University
Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth

 (G)
3

 2:08.78 (2)  4:19.37   0.77  +2.08
 2:08.78  2:10.59

4
86.06 Manning River/Lake Macquarie
Chris Brennan, Kaye Smythe

 (G)
4

 2:11.69 (4)  4:20.85   1.48  +3.56
 2:11.69  2:09.16

5
86.03 DMCRC/Canberra
Judi Walsh, Eve Beecroft

 (G)
6

 2:13.22 (5)  4:21.83   0.98  +4.54
 2:13.22  2:08.61

6
86.04 Goolwa
Diana Tebneff, Ute Wegener

 (G)
7

 2:16.41 (6)  4:31.03   9.20 +13.74
 2:16.41  2:14.62

7
86.12 Sydney Womens MLC 1
Skye Smith, Lillian Hayes

 (G)
2

 2:25.61 (7)  4:52.72  21.69 +35.43
 2:25.61  2:27.11

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 316)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 307 Women's Masters G 2x Heat 2

1
86.02 Corio Bay
Sally Galbraith, Joan Sykes

 (G)
1

 2:07.34 (1)  4:21.27   0.00  +0.00
 2:07.34  2:13.93

2
86.10 Phoenix
Anne Ellis, Caroline Mussared

 (G)
5

 2:08.14 (2)  4:21.46   0.19  +0.19
 2:08.14  2:13.32

3
86.08 Mosman
Anne Taylor, Margaret Small

 (G)
2

 2:09.51 (3)  4:24.47   3.01  +3.20
 2:09.51  2:14.96

4
86.01 Champion Lakes
Genevieve Black, Sandra Ceriani

 (G)
7

 2:12.75 (4)  4:32.27   7.80 +11.00
 2:12.75  2:19.52

5
86.14 Tablelands
Harmina Balch, Prue Fitzpatrick

 (G)
3

 2:19.44 (6)  4:32.62   0.35 +11.35
 2:19.44  2:13.18

6
86.09 Murdoch University
Pauline Swan, Judith Magee

 (G)
4

 2:17.01 (5)  4:36.79   4.17 +15.52
 2:17.01  2:19.78

7
86.13 Sydney Womens MLC 2
Judith McDonald, Judy Mann

 (G)
6

 2:50.26 (7)  5:43.68  66.89 +82.41
 2:50.26  2:53.42

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 316)
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 308 Women's Masters E 2x Semi-Final 1

1
58.18 Nagambie/Ballarat City
Kathy Lloyd, Suzan Andrews

 (E)
5

 1:56.84 (1)  4:01.31   0.00  +0.00
 1:56.84  2:04.47

2
58.25 Tamar
Neroli Ellis, Louise Archer

 (E)
3

 2:01.00 (2)  4:10.02   8.71  +8.71
 2:01.00  2:09.02

3
58.02 ANU
Sue Donoghoe, Elaine Bissaker

 (E)
6

 2:05.11 (3)  4:14.09   4.07 +12.78
 2:05.11  2:08.98

4
58.13 Huon/Bairnsdale
Lynne Broad, Lisa Cooper

 (E)
4

 2:07.63 (4)  4:17.47   3.38 +16.16
 2:07.63  2:09.84

5
58.08 Bunbury
Paula Gianotti, Barbara Della-Sale*

 (E)
2

 2:09.73 (5)  4:21.04   3.57 +19.73
 2:09.73  2:11.31

6
58.12 Goolwa
Stef Wilden, Tracey Marshall

 (E)
7

 2:10.61 (6)  4:22.24   1.20 +20.93
 2:10.61  2:11.63

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 321) *substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 309 Women's Masters E 2x Semi-Final 2

1
58.22 Port Adelaide
Alison Smith, Symonne Wickman

 (E)
4

 1:55.74 (1)  3:59.10   0.00  +0.00
 1:55.74  2:03.36

2
58.23 Power House
Victoria Wood, Claire Grayston

 (E)
6

 2:03.84 (2)  4:06.36   7.26  +7.26
 2:03.84  2:02.52

2
58.04 Bunbury
Darlene Cattach, Pina Barbera

 (E)
7

 2:05.40 (3)  4:06.36   7.26  +7.26
 2:05.40  2:00.96

4
58.21 Perth
Susan March, Meg Pike

 (E)
3

 2:06.81 (4)  4:12.29   5.93 +13.19
 2:06.81  2:05.48

5
58.11 Fremantle/Bunbury
Nancy Churchill, Diane Stewart

 (F)
5

 2:09.96 (5)  4:17.89   5.60 +18.79
 2:09.96  2:07.93

6
58.07 Bunbury
Michelle Cocks, Lorelle Klumpp

 (E)
2

 2:11.59 (6)  4:20.57   2.68 +21.47
 2:11.59  2:08.98

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 321)

Race 310 Women's Masters E 2x Semi-Final 3

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 311 Women's Masters C 4x Heat 1

1
31.02 ANU Composite
A.Cicognani,M.Madar,S.Tynan,S.Rowland

 (C)
4

 1:45.24 (1)  3:38.69   0.00  +0.00
 1:45.24  1:53.45

2
31.05 Glebe Composite
C.Vernon,M.Duzel,K.Liljeqvist,J.Harris

 (C)
5

 1:49.09 (2)  3:46.80   8.11  +8.11
 1:49.09  1:57.71

3
31.08 Sydney Womens MLC/Leichhardt
S.Gough,C.Chapman,N.Lopresti,J.Panagopoulos

 (C)
2

 1:56.38 (5)  3:53.67   6.87 +14.98
 1:56.38  1:57.29

4
31.07 Melbourne
I.Cicchelli,A.Morrison,T.Robichaud,E.Harridge

 (C)
7

 1:54.63 (3)  3:57.61   3.94 +18.92
 1:54.63  2:02.98

5
31.11 Yarra Yarra/Essendon
M.Sidhu,C.Neenan*,C.Leech,J.Dawson

 (C)
3

 1:55.73 (4)  3:59.94   2.33 +21.25
 1:55.73  2:04.21

6
31.03 Ballarat City
A.Houlihan,M.Merrylees,L.Mentz,A.Weir

 (C)
6

 1:58.46 (6)  4:00.58   0.64 +21.89
 1:58.46  2:02.12

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 322) *substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 312 Women's Masters C 4x Heat 2

1
31.04 Essendon Composite
J.Johnstone,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,Z.Ryan

 (C)
7

 1:46.03 (1)  3:40.22   0.00  +0.00
 1:46.03  1:54.19

2
31.06 Leichhardt/Mosman
S.Hill,J.Wilson,W.Miller,D.Borgert

 (C)
6

 1:48.11 (2)  3:43.13   2.91  +2.91
 1:48.11  1:55.02

3
31.01 ANA
M.Blake,E.Harrison,M.Amato,S.Pilot

 (C)
4

 1:49.53 (3)  3:45.86   2.73  +5.64
 1:49.53  1:56.33

4
31.10 WARC
J.Powell,K.Smith,C.Obrien,P.Riley

 (C)
5

 1:55.53 (5)  3:52.67   6.81 +12.45
 1:55.53  1:57.14

5
31.09 Toowong/River City Womens
L.Forbes,M.Bridgeford,M.Loveday,D.Monks

 (D)
3

 1:54.19 (4)  3:54.76   2.09 +14.54
 1:54.19  2:00.57

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 322)

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 313 Men's Masters C 8+ Final

1
42.01 Toowong 1
B.Law,A.Moynihan,A.Howard,M.Colquhoun,

T.Bugg*,J.Manning,P.Pettigrew,P.Schryver*,c:M.Toon

 (C)
5  1:37.02 (1)  3:10.86   0.00  +0.00

 1:37.02  1:33.84
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 314 Women's Masters D 8+ Final

1
49.05 Pine Rivers/Toowong
J.Kelly,J.Filkin,R.Herries,J.Bourne,

K.Nugent,S.Cruikshank,K.Lambros,E.Schmeider,c:A.Ellis

 (D)
1  1:42.90 (1)  3:28.29   0.00  +0.00

 1:42.90  1:45.39

2
49.07 University of WA Composite
S.Peacock,D.Foley,M.Maine,L.Mannolini,

L.Carson,K.Andrew,T.Keevill,K.Wall,c:C.Jansen

 (D)
5  1:49.62 (4)  3:33.49   5.20  +5.20

 1:49.62  1:43.87

3
49.01 Corio Bay
M.McRae,C.Hargreaves,J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Hands,

H.Fowler,J.Watts,P.Westendorf,F.Bourke,c:R.England

 (D)
7  1:49.17 (3)  3:34.43   0.94  +6.14

 1:49.17  1:45.26

4
49.06 Power House Composite
N.McAllen,K.Taylor,N.Hall Sullivan,D.Van Der Kraan,

R.Bangs,D.Foley,K.Patten,F.Spriggs,c:L.O'Donnell

 (D)
2  1:48.48 (2)  3:34.87   0.44  +6.58

 1:48.48  1:46.39

5
49.04 Phoenix Composite
D.Abood,A.Sparks,C.Barry,A.Crowley,

H.Shepherd,G.Bell,C.Firth,L.Edgar,c:K.Crowley

 (D)
6  1:53.23 (6)  3:35.13   0.26  +6.84

 1:53.23  1:41.90

6
49.03 North Shore
A.Tiffin,K.Knowles,E.Denney-Wilson,S.Pyle,

P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,E.Woods,c:J.Williams

 (D)
3  1:58.62 (7)  3:36.32   1.19  +8.03

 1:58.62  1:37.70

7
49.02 Melbourne/Essendon
L.Gandolfo,J.Armstrong,S.Farrington,L.Phillips,

J.Kilby,C.Dermody,E.Plowright,A.Rice,c:S.Gould

 (D)
4  1:50.09 (5)  3:37.40   1.08  +9.11

 1:50.09  1:47.31
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 315 Men's Masters D 4x Final

1
52.08 North Esk Composite
P.Holloway,M.Wilson,T.Wilcox,P.Bird

 (D)
5

 1:33.29 (1)  3:07.72   0.00  +0.00
 1:33.29  1:34.43

2
52.14 WARC/University of WA
S.Parks,A.Harrison,B.Rosser,D.Salisbury

 (D)
7

 1:34.59 (2)  3:09.30   1.58  +1.58
 1:34.59  1:34.71

3
52.07 Murwillumbah Composite
J.Brett,A.Italia,G.Smith,S.O'Reilly

 (D)
4

 1:35.62 (3)  3:09.97   0.67  +2.25
 1:35.62  1:34.35

4
52.15 Yarra Yarra
N.Inglis,L.Sleeman,A.Rixon,B.Ricketts

 (D)
2

 1:37.70 (5)  3:11.13   1.16  +3.41
 1:37.70  1:33.43

5
52.06 Manning River Composite
S.Donza,G.Foster,S.Ryan,R.Pattison

 (D)
3

 1:37.23 (4)  3:11.20   0.07  +3.48
 1:37.23  1:33.97

6
52.03 Adelaide University Composite
G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique,B.Natt

 (D)
6

 1:41.16 (6)  3:11.80   0.60  +4.08
 1:41.16  1:30.64

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 316 Women's Masters G 2x Final

1
86.07 Melbourne University
Pamela Whiting, Jennifer Bingham

 (G)
5

 2:02.51 (1)  4:06.95   0.00  +0.00
 2:02.51  2:04.44

2
86.05 Hawthorn/Melbourne University
Anne Parbury, Josephine Bant

 (G)
3

 2:06.31 (3)  4:09.89   2.94  +2.94
 2:06.31  2:03.58

3
86.10 Phoenix
Anne Ellis, Caroline Mussared

 (G)
6

 2:08.90 (6)  4:10.03   0.14  +3.08
 2:08.90  2:01.13

4
86.08 Mosman
Anne Taylor, Margaret Small

 (G)
2

 2:07.07 (4)  4:12.94   2.91  +5.99
 2:07.07  2:05.87

5
86.02 Corio Bay
Sally Galbraith, Joan Sykes

 (G)
4

 2:05.15 (2)  4:14.27   1.33  +7.32
 2:05.15  2:09.12

6
86.11 Sydney University
Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth

 (G)
7

 2:08.56 (5)  4:18.29   4.02 +11.34
 2:08.56  2:09.73

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 317 Men's Masters G 2- Final

1
95.01 ANU/Canberra
Peter Laidlaw*, Peter Macartney

 (G)
4

 1:51.13 (2)  3:43.51   0.00  +0.00
 1:51.13  1:52.38

2
95.04 Pembroke Masters
Mark Mussared, Jon Lister

 (G)
7

 1:49.16 (1)  3:44.01   0.50  +0.50
 1:49.16  1:54.85

3
95.03 Melbourne University
Timothy Tindale, Greg Longden

 (G)
6

 1:52.98 (3)  3:47.86   3.85  +4.35
 1:52.98  1:54.88

4
95.05 Toowong 1
Peter Jell, Nick Wallrock

 (H)
3

 1:57.50 (4)  4:00.63  12.77 +17.12
 1:57.50  2:03.13

5
95.02 Adelaide University/Mosman
Warwick Fisher, Roland Dankbaar

 (G)
5

 2:02.95 (5)  4:09.90   9.27 +26.39
 2:02.95  2:06.95

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 318 Men's Masters J 2x Final

1
123.01 Banks/Richmond
Ray Dennis, Peter Anderson

 (J)
5

 2:09.90 (1)  4:26.20   0.00  +0.00
 2:09.90  2:16.30

2
123.02 North Shore/Melbourne
Donald Gibb, John James

 (J)
4

 2:12.62 (2)  4:34.79   8.59  +8.59
 2:12.62  2:22.17
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 319 Men's Masters E 4- Final

1
68.01 Barwon
R.George,S.Naylor,G.Boucher,R.Tomczak

 (E)
3

 1:36.27 (1)  3:17.05   0.00  +0.00
 1:36.27  1:40.78

2
68.06 Toowong 1
R.Gould,A.Macsporran,J.Conn,G.Keily

 (F)
2

 1:38.63 (2)  3:22.67   5.62  +5.62
 1:38.63  1:44.04

3
68.03 Melbourne
M.Dakic*,S.Plowright,I.Anastasopoulos,C.Smith

 (E)
6

 1:43.04 (3)  3:25.74   3.07  +8.69
 1:43.04  1:42.70

4
68.04 North Shore
G.Fraser,N.Johnston,E.Luck,C.Walsh

 (E)
4

 1:43.62 (4)  3:26.09   0.35  +9.04
 1:43.62  1:42.47

5
68.02 Melbourne
T.Phillips*,Z.Lockley,D.McPherson,J.Dollisson

 (E)
7

 1:45.99 (5)  3:39.16  13.07 +22.11
 1:45.99  1:53.17

6
68.05 Ulverstone/Sandy Bay
M.Seddon,S.Aimi,A.Walker,A.Streeter*

 (E)
5

 1:53.62 (6)  3:49.55  10.39 +32.50
 1:53.62  1:55.93

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 320 Men's Masters E 4+ Final

1
69.02 Melbourne Composite
A.Reynolds,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:B.Webster

 (E)
4

 1:45.38 (1)  3:35.79   0.00  +0.00
 1:45.38  1:50.41

2
69.01 Caulfield Grammarians/Goolwa
G.Pineo,D.England*,S.Burr*,C.Lennard,c:N.Feldman

 (E)
6

 1:58.21 (2)  3:59.17  23.38 +23.38
 1:58.21  2:00.96

3
69.03 Perth/Canberra
M.Scully,W.Amann,N.McCombe,R.Hayes,c:A.Nicolay

 (E)
5

 2:05.54 (3)  4:19.72  20.55 +43.93
 2:05.54  2:14.18

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 321 Women's Masters E 2x Final

1
58.22 Port Adelaide
Alison Smith, Symonne Wickman

 (E)
4

 1:49.62 (1)  3:45.48   0.00  +0.00
 1:49.62  1:55.86

2
58.18 Nagambie/Ballarat City
Kathy Lloyd, Suzan Andrews

 (E)
5

 1:55.49 (2)  3:53.35   7.87  +7.87
 1:55.49  1:57.86

3
58.25 Tamar
Neroli Ellis, Louise Archer

 (E)
3

 2:00.96 (3)  4:04.17  10.82 +18.69
 2:00.96  2:03.21

4
58.04 Bunbury
Darlene Cattach, Pina Barbera

 (E)
6

 2:04.48 (5)  4:05.95   1.78 +20.47
 2:04.48  2:01.47

5
58.23 Power House
Victoria Wood, Claire Grayston

 (E)
7

 2:03.12 (4)  4:06.36   0.41 +20.88
 2:03.12  2:03.24

6
58.02 ANU
Sue Donoghoe, Elaine Bissaker

 (E)
2

 2:05.62 (6)  4:12.96   6.60 +27.48
 2:05.62  2:07.34

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 322 Women's Masters C 4x Final

1
31.04 Essendon Composite
J.Johnstone,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,Z.Ryan

 (C)
4

 1:43.05 (1)  3:27.99   0.00  +0.00
 1:43.05  1:44.94

2
31.02 ANU Composite
A.Cicognani,M.Madar,S.Tynan,S.Rowland

 (C)
5

 1:44.16 (2)  3:28.29   0.30  +0.30
 1:44.16  1:44.13

3
31.06 Leichhardt/Mosman
S.Hill,J.Wilson,W.Miller,D.Borgert

 (C)
6

 1:46.08 (3)  3:29.09   0.80  +1.10
 1:46.08  1:43.01

4
31.05 Glebe Composite
C.Vernon,M.Duzel,K.Liljeqvist,J.Harris

 (C)
3

 1:46.64 (4)  3:35.47   6.38  +7.48
 1:46.64  1:48.83

5
31.01 ANA
M.Blake,E.Harrison,M.Amato,S.Pilot

 (C)
2

 1:49.30 (5)  3:40.57   5.10 +12.58
 1:49.30  1:51.27

6
31.08 Sydney Womens MLC/Leichhardt
S.Gough,C.Chapman,N.Lopresti,J.Panagopoulos

 (C)
7

 1:56.64 (6)  3:54.57  14.00 +26.58
 1:56.64  1:57.93
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 323 Mixed Masters A & B 4+ Division

1
138.02 Fremantle
T.Gatti,P.Holliday,R.Taylor,E.Rose,c:T.Ashby-Deering

 (A)
4

 1:41.30 (1)  3:25.50   1   0.00  +0.00
 1:41.30  1:44.20

2
138.04 Nepean Composite
J.Ford,S.Lindsay,S.Ryan,J.Waddell*,c:A.Wagner

 (A)
3

 1:47.69 (2)  3:32.80   1   7.30  +7.30
 1:47.69  1:45.11

3
138.05 Ulverstone Composite
E.Lancaster,S.Wilson,P.Bird,M.Wilson*,c:K.Reynolds

 (C)
1

 1:48.52 (3)  3:36.34  GO   3.54 +10.84
 1:48.52  1:47.82

4
138.01 ADF Rowing Composite
B.Murray,L.Clarke,J.Clarke,O.Hingston,c:S.Holst

 (A)
2

 1:49.64 (4)  3:37.46   1   1.12 +11.96
 1:49.64  1:47.82

5
138.06 Wentworth
F.Howard,J.Smith,S.Smith,D.Howard,c:C.Boseley

 (D)
5

 1:50.80 (5)  3:50.57  GO  13.11 +25.07
 1:50.80  1:59.77

6
138.03 Melbourne Argonauts/Caulfield…
V.Dowell,C.Pineo,T.Fitzpatrick,T.Cooper,c:A.Benjamin

 (C)
7

 1:57.75 (6)  3:59.27  GO   8.70 +33.77
 1:57.75  2:01.52

7
138.07 Xingzhi
S.Wang,Z.Su,F.Zhao,X.Zhang,c:J.Zhang

 (A)
6

 2:02.80 (7)  4:14.35   1  15.08 +48.85
 2:02.80  2:11.55

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 324 Mixed Masters D 8+ Division 1

1
147.01 Black Mountain Composite
A.Reid,S.Woodward,K.Knowler*,F.Blackwell*,

J.Blackwell*,P.Macartney,J.Lawrence,N.Williams,c:R.Brady-Welsh

 (D)
7  1:38.52 (1)  3:15.83   0.00  +0.00

 1:38.52  1:37.31

2
147.10 St George Composite
K.Macready,S.Robinson,R.Gee,K.Major*,

A.Robertson,S.Harrison,A.Cooze,T.Brew,c:E.Plowright

 (D)
3  1:39.48 (2)  3:17.51   1.68  +1.68

 1:39.48  1:38.03

3
147.07 Power House Composite
N.McAllen*,R.Bangs,K.Patten*,K.Taylor*,

R.Mursell,N.Freezer,P.Leahy,N.Andreou,c:E.McCarthy

 (E)
4  1:40.28 (3)  3:18.88   1.37  +3.05

 1:40.28  1:38.60

4
147.02 Corio Bay
J.Gratton-Vaughan,S.Hands,P.Westendorf,H.Fowler,

P.Aberle,P.Jeffery,R.Axe,L.Hall-Sullivan,c:R.England

 (D)
5  1:41.92 (5)  3:20.12   1.24  +4.29

 1:41.92  1:38.20

5
147.08 Power House/Bairnsdale
L.Broad*,D.Foley*,C.Schlicht,A.de Boer,

D.Thomson,A.Wilcox,D.Van Der Kraan*,F.Spriggs,c:L.O'Donnell

 (D)
6  1:41.34 (4)  3:20.77   0.65  +4.94

 1:41.34  1:39.43

6
147.11 Perth/Swan River
C.Kennedy,A.Battaglia,L.Pallant,S.Burge,

S.Rivers,W.Pulsford,H.Kaufmann,F.Schild*,c:S.Hayler

 (D)
2  1:42.48 (6)  3:35.49  14.72 +19.66

 1:42.48  1:53.01
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 325 Mixed Masters D 8+ Division 2

1
147.06 Port Adelaide/Torrens
D.Abood*,J.Cordwell,C.Barry,G.Bell*,

R.Ellis,A.Lee,D.Derlique,D.McLeod,c:V.Knight

 (D)
4  1:37.41 (1)  3:14.95   0.00  +0.00

 1:37.41  1:37.54

2
147.12 University of WA
L.Carson,K.Andrew,A.Brown,A.Harrison,

B.Rosser,T.Warner,T.Keevill,K.Wall,c:A.Feilding

 (D)
5  1:38.78 (2)  3:16.67   1.72  +1.72

 1:38.78  1:37.89

3
147.05 Old Scotch Collegians/Uni WA
O.Flecker,S.Knight,E.Bowen,L.Mannolini,

A.Johnston,J.Flecker,J.Mathias,B.Hutton,c:S.White

 (D)
2  1:40.05 (3)  3:21.46   4.79  +6.51

 1:40.05  1:41.41

4
147.09 Sandy Bay
C.Matson,K.Barker,S.Paine,A.Jackson,

M.Paine*,R.Matson,D.Fisher,R.Gerathy,c:C.Potter

 (E)
6  1:41.94 (4)  3:25.56   4.10 +10.61

 1:41.94  1:43.62

5
147.03 Curtin University
B.Moharich,R.Cooper,J.Schortinghuis,K.Ride,

D.Macaulay,G.Haig,D.Real,D.Lynch,c:S.Imperial

 (D)
3  1:42.45 (5)  3:25.89   0.33 +10.94

 1:42.45  1:43.44

6
147.04 Melbourne
A.Rice*,S.Farrington,J.Kilby*,C.Dermody*,

I.Anastasopoulos,R.Jones,C.Smith,Z.Lockley,c:Z.Kinsella

 (D)
7  1:46.83 (6)  3:33.59   7.70 +18.64

 1:46.83  1:46.76
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Margins
Race 326 Mixed Masters H - M 4x Division

1
157.01 Corio Bay
S.Galbraith,J.Sykes,J.Sykes,P.Van Prooyen

 (H)
3

 1:56.40 (1)  3:56.82   0.00  +0.00
 1:56.40  2:00.42

2
157.03 Manning River/Toowong
P.Park*,A.Cavill,K.Smythe,J.Cross

 (H)
6

 2:05.82 (2)  4:09.72  12.90 +12.90
 2:05.82  2:03.90

3
157.05 Murdoch University
E.Poon,J.Magee,P.Swan,G.Vines

 (H)
4

 2:06.99 (3)  4:12.87   3.15 +16.05
 2:06.99  2:05.88

4
157.02 Fremantle
S.Cameron,K.Conte,S.Wearne,M.Connor

 (H)
5

 2:11.59 (4)  4:21.37   8.50 +24.55
 2:11.59  2:09.78

157.04 Melbourne University
P.Bridgeford,P.Montgomery,P.Whiting,R.Saul

 (H)
7 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 327 Womens CoC 1x Final

1
166.07 Melbourne
Tanja Nishibata

 (C)
3

 2:57.67 (7)  4:53.07  59   0.00  +0.00
 2:57.67  1:55.40

2
166.01 WARC
Janelle Austin

 (B)
1

 2:55.88 (6)  4:53.75  62   0.68  +0.68
 2:55.88  1:57.87

3
166.06 Melbourne University
Bea Klein-van Mullekom

 (E)
4

 2:52.00 (4)  4:53.85  49   0.10  +0.78
 2:52.00  2:01.85

4
166.04 Phoenix
Caroline Mussared

 (H)
6

 2:41.03 (2)  4:57.64  20   3.79  +4.57
 2:41.03  2:16.61

5
166.02 Port Adelaide
Symonne Wickman

 (D)
2

 2:53.44 (5)  4:58.31  54   0.67  +5.24
 2:53.44  2:04.87

6
166.03 Melbourne University
Jennifer Bingham

 (F)
5

 2:50.44 (3)  4:58.92  43   0.61  +5.85
 2:50.44  2:08.48

7
166.05 Melbourne University
Patsy Montgomery

 (I)
7

 2:36.52 (1)  5:12.89  GO  13.97 +19.82
 2:36.52  2:36.37
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Place Crew Lane  500m 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 328 Mens CoC 1x Final

1
167.04 Dart Totnes
Rodney Stewart

 (H)
5

 2:26.20 (2)  4:25.27  31   0.00  +0.00
 2:26.20  1:59.07

2
167.05 Canberra
John Simson

 (J)
6

 2:12.81 (1)  4:28.53  GO   3.26  +3.26
 2:12.81  2:15.72

3
167.01 Fremantle
Peter Holliday

 (A)
1

 2:51.00 (6)  4:36.93  68   8.40 +11.66
 2:51.00  1:45.93

4
167.07 Essendon
Bill Nugent

 (F)
4

 2:47.45 (3)  4:42.42  54   5.49 +17.15
 2:47.45  1:54.97

5
167.02 Tasmania University
Tom Wilcox

 (B)
2

 2:50.58 (5)  4:42.66  67   0.24 +17.39
 2:50.58  1:52.08

6
167.03 Murwillumbah
Scott O'Reilly

 (D)
3

 2:50.11 (4)  4:44.97  59   2.31 +19.70
 2:50.11  1:54.86

167.06 WARC
Alan Salisbury

 (L)
7 SCRATCHED


